38
MODEL 4500
HYDRAULIC TUBING TONG
OPERATIONS AND SERVICE
MANUAL
Westco Manufacturing, LLC
1360 N. Olive Street
Ventura, CA  93001

 TROUBLESHOOTING           15-16
 STORAGE 17
 HOW TO ORDER PARTS 18
 SAFETY PRECAUTIONS 18
 TUBING TONG REPLACEMENT PARTS LISTS
FOR THE MODEL 4500           19-25
 PHOTO OF “BULL GEAR ASSEMBLY”  26
 TUBING TONG REPLACEMENT PARTS LIST
FOR THE MODELS 5500, 5600, 4500 JAW ASSEMBLIES 27
 TUBING TONG REPLACEMENT PARTS LIST
FOR THE MODELS 5500, 5600, 4500 BUSHING ASSEMBLIES 28
 TUBING TONG REPLACEMENT PARTS LIST
FOR THE MODELS 5500, 5600, 4500 2-3/8” BUSHING
WITH REDUCING DIE  29
 TUBING TONG REPLACEMENT PARTS LIST
FOR THE MODELS 5500, 5600, 4500
2-3/8” JAW WITH REDUCING DIE 30
 2-7/8” JAW WITH REDUCING DIE 30
 2-7/8” BUSHING WITH REDUCING DIE  30
 3-3/4” JAW WITH REDUCING DIE 30
 3-3/4” BUSHING WITH REDUCING DIE  30
 TUBING TONG SPARE PARTS LIST
FOR ONE YEAR’S OPERATION  31
 M/S MANUAL BACK-UP ACCESSORY ILLUSTRATION-069
WESTCO MANUAL BACK-UP ASSEMBLY 32
 REPLACEMENT PARTS LIST FOR
M/S MANUAL BACK-UP ASSEMBLY 33
 PARTS LIST FOR HYDRAULIC TUBING TONG
STANDARD M25 MOTOR P/N 970400-5 (ILLUSTRATION 008) 34
 PHOTO OF “CONTROL VALVE ASSEMBLY” 35
 PHOTO OF “MS MANUAL BACK-UP” 36
 PARTS LIST FOR DOUBLE BACK-UP TONG 37
 PHOTO OF “BACK-UP TONG ASSEMBLY” 38
 PHOTO OF “BACK-UP TONG EXPLODED VIEW” 39
  39
WARNING
1. DO NOT OPERATE, ADJUST, OR REPAIR THIS EQUIPMENT WITHOUT PROPER TRAINING.
2. ADHERE TO ALL SAFETY WARNINGS.
3. DO NOT REMOVE GUARD DOORS.
4. A STIFF ARM BACK-UP IS STRONGLY RECOMMENDED, BUT IF A FLEXIBLE LINE (CHAIN
OR CABLE) MUST BE USED, THE LINE MUST BE HORIZONTAL AND AT RIGHT ANGLES
TO THE LONGITUDINAL AXIS WITH NO SLACK IN THIS LINE.
5. SHUT OFF ALL POWER AND DISCONNECT HYDRAULIC HOSES BEFORE CHANGING
TONG DIES/JAWS, MAKING ADJUSTMENTS, REPAIRS, OR LUBRICATING THIS
EQUIPMENT.
6. KEEP ALL PARTS OF THE BODY AND CLOTHING AWAY FROM MOVING PARTS.
7. FAILURE TO COMPLY WITH THIS WARNING COULD RESULT IN PERSONAL INJURY
AND EQUIPMENT DAMAGE.
WARNING
DO NOT OPERATE WHEN FRONT GUARD DOOR IS OPEN OR MISSING.  KEEP HANDS CLEAR OF
ROTATING PARTS.  FAILURE TO COMPLY WITH THIS MAY CAUSE SERIOUS BODILY HARM.
WARNING
SNUB LINE MUST BE SECURELY ATTACHED TO REAR OF TONG AND TO ANCHOR POINT.  ALL
SLACK MUST BE OUT OF SNUB LINE BEFORE TONG IS OPERATED.  FAILURE TO COMPLY WITH
THIS WARNING MAY CAUSE SERIOUS BODILY HARM.
  39
GENERAL DESCRIPTION
The Westco Models 4500 Hydraulic Tubing Tongs are fast, safe, and accurate tongs for making up and
breaking out 1.315” to 4.75” (Model 4500) O.D. tubing.  Hydraulic power is directed to a manually controlled